



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 1 of 47
 Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 01 Apache/Sitgreaves National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	1,052	0.00	0.00	17,621.00	0.00	0.00	17,706.00
3	< \$300	2,277	5,267.96	8,559.80	54,397.80	5,202.31	8,453.99	54,022.02
4	\$301 - \$10,000	2	4,033.69	8,212.00	2,239.65	1,879.42	4,364.79	1,497.42
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	2	8,837.14	23,559.06	165,595.82	11,030.01	23,857.16	131,090.53
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	950.66	2,003.16	-40,615.92
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0301) Total :		3,333	18,138.79	40,330.86	239,854.27	19,062.40	38,679.10	163,700.05



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 2 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 01 Apache/Sitgreaves National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0122	Ponderosa Pine	6,406	13,578.35	13,960.70	2.18	1.03	941.87	1,971.91	20,059.09
DF	Douglas-fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	47.73	93.75	52.36
PP	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	5,148.20	10,767.86	124,005.69
PP1	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	920.96	2,291.35	33,378.21
01 Sawtimber Total :		6,406	13,578.35	13,960.70	2.18	1.03	7,058.76	15,124.87	177,495.35

02 Pulpwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0001	Softwood - Other	1,168	1,845.44	11,944.00	10.23	6.47	1,167.50	1,844.65	11,935.00
COMS	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
PP	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,343.76	2,553.27	2,040.06
PPCD	Ponderosa Pine - CD	8	12.00	12.00	1.57	1.00	7.62	12.00	20.00
02 Pulpwood Total :		1,176	1,857.44	11,956.00	10.17	6.44	2,518.88	4,409.92	13,995.06

03 Poles

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0001	Softwood - Other	11	17.98	89.90	7.87	5.00	11.42	17.98	89.92
0007	Combined Softwood	29	46.32	231.60	7.87	5.00	29.41	46.32	231.60
0122	Ponderosa Pine	0	.58	20.00	54.05	34.48	.37	.58	20.00
ASCL	Aspen	0	.02	.30	30.00	15.00	.01	.02	.30
ESCD	Engelmann Spruce CD	0	.67	20.10	46.74	30.00	.43	.67	20.00
PPCD	Ponderosa Pine - CD	33	52.25	63.50	1.91	1.22	33.18	52.25	81.46
PPCL	Ponderosa Pine - CL	1	1.59	15.90	15.74	10.00	1.01	1.59	15.90
03 Poles Total :		76	119.41	441.30	5.82	3.70	75.83	119.41	459.18

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
JUNI	Combined Softwood	1	1.12	40.00	55.56	35.71	.72	1.13	40.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 3 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 01 Apache/Sitgreaves National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

06 Posts (Continued)

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
06 Posts Total :		1	1.12	40.00	55.56	35.71	.72	1.13	40.00

07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0004	Hardwood - Other	630	1,007.20	16,507.00	26.22	16.39	624.50	999.20	16,337.00
0007	Combined Softwood	3,749	5,952.47	14,704.25	3.92	2.47	2,794.79	4,448.57	14,146.48
0008	Combined Hardwood	548	874.84	8,420.00	15.36	9.62	539.50	861.24	8,335.00
DEAD	Other Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	20.51	32.30	32.30
DF	Douglas-fir	37	58.46	370.00	10.00	6.33	37.00	58.46	370.00
DFCD	Douglas-fir	4	6.32	40.00	10.00	6.33	4.00	6.32	40.00
JPOK	Combined Softwood	3	3.95	80.00	32.00	20.25	2.50	3.95	80.00
JUNI	Combined Softwood	44	68.73	1,305.00	30.00	18.99	43.50	68.73	1,370.00
PJ	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	287.96	684.00	287.28
PJND	Comb Softwood ND	21	26.07	660.00	31.44	25.32	20.96	26.07	660.00
07 Fuelwood Total :		5,034	7,998.04	42,086.25	8.36	5.26	4,375.22	7,188.84	41,658.06

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
PP1	Ponderosa Pine	3,171	7,589.85	92,519.99	29.18	12.19	1,330.82	3,199.78	19,682.46
PPCL	Ponderosa Pine - CL	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	449.26	1,069.93	9,789.86
08 Non-Saw Total :		3,171	7,589.85	92,519.99	29.18	12.19	1,780.08	4,269.71	29,472.32

14 Misc-Conv.

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0004	Hardwood - Other	1	.79	73.00	146.00	92.41	.50	.79	73.00
0007	Combined Softwood	36	56.32	130.00	3.64	2.31	35.75	56.32	130.00
0008	Combined Hardwood	1	1.68	40.00	35.71	23.81	1.12	1.68	40.00
14 Misc-Conv. Total :		37	58.79	243.00	6.50	4.13	37.37	58.79	243.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 4 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 01 Apache/Sitgreaves National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

20 Grn Bio Cv

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0007	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	940.37	2,411.20	892.15
COMS	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	988.92	2,179.05	11,078.37
JUNI	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	29.66	59.32	15.42
P912	Pine	777	1,992.00	498.00	.64	.25	234.14	600.37	150.09
PJ	Combined Softwood	235	558.00	139.50	.59	.25	233.81	555.37	138.84
PP	Ponderosa Pine	1,226	6,577.86	60,348.53	49.24	9.17	788.65	1,701.13	425.33
20 Grn Bio Cv Total :		2,238	9,127.86	60,986.03	27.26	6.68	3,215.55	7,506.44	12,700.20

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	0001	Softwood - Other	88	1,320.00	88	1,365.00
09	Each	0007	Combined Softwood	620	9,300.00	620	9,300.00
09	Each	P912	Pine	444	6,660.00	444	6,660.00
15 Xmas Trees Total :					17,280.00		17,325.00

28 Transplant

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	0001	Softwood - Other	1	11.00	1	11.00
09	Each	0740	Aspen	25	125.00	25	125.00
09	Each	PJ	Combined Softwood	17	85.00	17	85.00
09	Each	UTJP	Combined Softwood	16	80.00	16	80.00
28 Transplant Total :					301.00		301.00

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
-----	-------------	--------------	-------------	---------------	-----------------	--------------	----------------



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly

Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 5 of 47

Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 01 Apache/Sitgreaves National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

29 Limb/Bough (Continued)

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
05	Ton	TF	True Fir	0	.00	8	40.00
10	Lbs	0007	Combined Softwood	800	40.00	800	40.00
29 Limb/Bough Total :					40.00		80.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 6 of 47
 Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 02 Carson National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	583	0.00	0.00	4,884.00	0.00	0.00	12,219.00
3	< \$300	1,400	8,925.97	14,240.97	37,572.60	8,723.96	13,918.64	36,658.60
4	\$301 - \$10,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	645.10	1,446.11	262.73
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0302) Total :		1,983	8,925.97	14,240.97	42,456.60	9,369.06	15,364.75	49,140.33



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 7 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 02 Carson National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
CF	Subalpine Fir Cork	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	6.25	14.40	44.06
DF	Douglas-fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	220.32	497.90	1,523.58
ES	Engelmann Spruce	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	138.23	312.89	957.45
PP	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	90.57	176.83	901.84
PP1	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	16.53	41.06	125.63
WF	True Fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	173.18	403.03	1,233.26
01 Sawtimber Total :		0	.00	.00	.00	.00	645.08	1,446.11	4,785.82

03 Poles

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0007	Combined Softwood	74	116.98	1,012.00	13.62	8.65	63.27	99.65	862.00
0093	Engelmann Spruce	1	2.32	120.00	83.33	51.72	1.44	2.32	120.00
BUY1	Softwood - Other	0	.77	48.00	126.32	62.34	.38	.77	48.00
BUY2	Softwood - Other	2	3.12	160.00	105.26	51.28	1.52	3.12	160.00
BUY3	Softwood - Other	1	1.98	78.40	79.19	39.60	.99	1.98	78.40
BUY4	Softwood - Other	1	1.74	163.10	179.23	93.74	.91	1.74	163.10
BUY5	Softwood - Other	0	.74	228.60	496.96	308.92	.46	.74	228.60
03 Poles Total :		80	127.65	1,810.10	22.63	14.18	68.97	110.32	1,660.10

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
BUY2	Softwood - Other	0	.35	125.00	543.48	357.14	.23	.35	125.00
JUNI	Combined Softwood	0	.28	60.00	333.33	214.29	.18	.28	60.00
PJ6	Combined Softwood	1	.84	180.00	333.33	214.29	.54	.85	180.00
06 Posts Total :		1	1.47	365.00	384.21	248.30	.95	1.48	365.00

07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0001	Softwood - Other	1,858	2,934.85	7,670.00	4.13	2.61	1,827.50	2,887.45	7,550.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 8 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 02 Carson National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

07 Fuelwood (Continued)

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0007	Combined Softwood	6,888	11,017.00	27,527.50	4.00	2.50	6,726.54	10,759.40	26,883.50
PCA	Softwood - Other	100	160.00	200.00	2.00	1.25	100.00	160.00	200.00
07 Fuelwood Total :		8,845	14,111.85	35,397.50	4.00	2.51	8,654.04	13,806.85	34,633.50

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	0001	Softwood - Other	115	575.00	115	610.00
09	Each	0007	Combined Softwood	26	130.00	1,246	7,450.00
09	Each	BUY1	Softwood - Other	214	1,070.00	214	1,070.00
09	Each	BUY2	Softwood - Other	29	290.00	29	290.00
09	Each	BUY3	Softwood - Other	3	45.00	3	45.00
15 Xmas Trees Total :					2,110.00		9,465.00

28 Transplant

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	0740	Aspen	153	765.00	153	765.00
09	Each	A	Aspen	55	525.00	55	525.00
09	Each	BUY1	Softwood - Other	129	1,090.00	127	1,070.00
09	Each	BUY2	Softwood - Other	28	224.00	28	224.00
09	Each	BUY4	Softwood - Other	18	90.00	18	90.00
28 Transplant Total :					2,694.00		2,674.00

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
05	Ton	0007	Combined Softwood	4	80.00	4	80.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 9 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 02 Carson National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

29 Limb/Bough (Continued)

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
			29 Limb/Bough Total :		80.00		80.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 10 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 03 Cibola National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	13	0.00	0.00	390.00	0.00	0.00	390.00
3	< \$300	1,203	5,099.00	8,084.83	28,905.00	5,073.14	8,043.96	28,765.00
4	\$301 - \$10,000	1	279.21	615.00	1,599.00	245.61	541.00	1,406.60
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	584.85	1,315.30	0.00
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0303) Total :		1,217	5,378.21	8,699.83	30,894.00	5,903.60	9,900.26	30,561.60



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 11 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 03 Cibola National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
PP	Ponderosa Pine	121	246.00	1,230.00	10.20	5.00	119.23	246.07	1,230.11
01 Sawtimber Total :		121	246.00	1,230.00	10.20	5.00	119.23	246.07	1,230.11

02 Pulpwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0007	Combined Softwood	18	27.65	35.00	2.00	1.27	17.50	27.65	35.00
02 Pulpwood Total :		18	27.65	35.00	2.00	1.27	17.50	27.65	35.00

03 Poles

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0007	Combined Softwood	4	6.95	120.00	27.33	17.27	3.67	5.78	100.00
03 Poles Total :		4	6.95	120.00	27.33	17.27	3.67	5.78	100.00

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0007	Combined Softwood	1	.98	140.00	222.22	142.86	.63	.99	140.00
06 Posts Total :		1	.98	140.00	222.22	142.86	.63	.99	140.00

07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0007	Combined Softwood	4,909	7,767.44	22,560.00	4.60	2.90	4,884.00	7,727.94	22,460.00
0122	Ponderosa Pine	101	160.80	4,020.00	40.00	25.00	100.50	160.80	4,020.00
0800	Oak	26	40.29	1,020.00	40.00	25.32	25.50	40.29	1,020.00
PJ	Combined Softwood	37	74.00	370.00	10.00	5.00	37.00	74.00	370.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 12 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 03 Cibola National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

07 Fuelwood (Continued)

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
07 Fuelwood Total :		5,072	8,042.53	27,970.00	5.51	3.48	5,047.00	8,003.03	27,870.00

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
PP1	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	571.66	1,285.63	1,275.65
PPCL	Ponderosa Pine - CL	159	369.00	369.00	2.33	1.00	139.58	324.60	324.60
08 Non-Saw Total :		159	369.00	369.00	2.33	1.00	711.24	1,610.23	1,600.25

14 Misc-Conv.

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0007	Combined Softwood	4	6.72	640.00	142.86	95.24	4.34	6.51	620.00
14 Misc-Conv. Total :		4	6.72	640.00	142.86	95.24	4.34	6.51	620.00

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

28 Transplant

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	0007	Combined Softwood	62	390.00	62	390.00
28 Transplant Total :					390.00		390.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 13 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 04 Coconino National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	37	0.00	0.00	1,004.75	0.00	0.00	650.75
3	< \$300	2,401	5,388.98	8,514.62	50,840.00	3,908.98	6,176.22	37,340.00
4	\$301 - \$10,000	2	20,160.03	41,426.86	419,141.20	6,712.79	13,772.37	53,934.04
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,174.89	6,839.21	8,065.98
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,987.73	7,880.07	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0304) Total :		2,440	25,549.01	49,941.48	470,985.95	17,784.39	34,667.87	99,990.77



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 14 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 04 Coconino National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0001	Softwood - Other	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	114.58	269.34	.00
0122	Ponderosa Pine	8,032	15,981.93	151,613.95	18.88	9.49	4,980.73	10,339.06	29,513.15
CF	Subalpine Fir Cork	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	13.41	41.10	.00
PP	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,151.10	4,477.69	77,756.22
PP1	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	128.38	315.55	1,252.15
WP	Western White Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	15.64	35.60	.00
01 Sawtimber Total :		8,032	15,981.93	151,613.95	18.88	9.49	7,403.84	15,478.34	108,521.52

02 Pulpwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0122	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	151.82	301.27	1,202.71
PP	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	791.12	1,722.86	4,796.68
WP	Western White Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	2.22	3.50	.00
02 Pulpwood Total :		0	.00	.00	.00	.00	945.16	2,027.63	5,999.39

03 Poles

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0008	Combined Hardwood	1	1.16	20.00	27.78	17.24	.72	1.16	20.00
0122	Ponderosa Pine	1	2.00	20.00	15.75	10.00	1.27	2.00	20.00
PJ	Combined Softwood	1	1.16	20.00	27.78	17.24	.72	1.16	20.00
03 Poles Total :		3	4.32	60.00	22.14	13.89	2.71	4.32	60.00

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0122	Ponderosa Pine	1	2.00	20.00	15.75	10.00	1.27	2.00	20.00
06 Posts Total :		1	2.00	20.00	15.75	10.00	1.27	2.00	20.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 15 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 04 Coconino National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0008	Combined Hardwood	4,767	7,531.86	47,670.00	10.00	6.33	3,547.00	5,604.26	35,470.00
0122	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	262.50	420.00	2,625.00
COMS	Combined Softwood	608	960.64	3,040.00	5.00	3.16	358.00	565.64	1,790.00
PJ	Combined Softwood	10	15.80	50.00	5.00	3.16	.00	.00	.00
07 Fuelwood Total :		5,385	8,508.30	50,760.00	9.43	5.97	4,167.50	6,589.90	39,885.00

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0001	Softwood - Other	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	578.82	1,061.66	1,061.66
0122	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	429.36	935.84	.00
PP	Ponderosa Pine	3,379	8,069.13	89,439.58	26.47	11.08	2,297.94	4,970.21	25,822.17
PPCL	Ponderosa Pine - CL	5,012	10,522.76	111,341.94	22.21	10.58	780.94	1,475.00	135,836.16
08 Non-Saw Total :		8,391	18,591.89	200,781.52	23.93	10.80	4,087.06	8,442.71	162,719.99

20 Grn Bio Cv

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0122	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	142.57	261.70	.00
COMS	Combined Softwood	1,555	3,192.18	29,743.94	19.13	9.32	263.74	425.86	69,505.07
PP1	Ponderosa Pine	2,182	3,660.86	37,001.79	16.96	10.11	770.57	1,435.41	7,412.24
20 Grn Bio Cv Total :		3,737	6,853.04	66,745.73	17.86	9.74	1,176.88	2,122.97	76,917.31

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

17 Non Conv.

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
08	Cu Ft	0007	Combined Softwood	20	20.00	20	20.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 16 of 47
 Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 04 Coconino National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

17 Non Conv. (Continued)

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
17 Non Conv. Total :					20.00		20.00

28 Transplant

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	0001	Softwood - Other	290	290.00	290	290.00
09	Each	0007	Combined Softwood	90	90.00	90	90.00
09	Each	0008	Combined Hardwood	184	184.00	140	140.00
09	Each	COMS	Combined Softwood	240	240.00	0	.00
09	Each	PJ	Combined Softwood	10	20.00	10	20.00
28 Transplant Total :					824.00		540.00

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
05	Ton	PLNT	Misc Plants	10	49.75	10	49.75
29 Limb/Bough Total :					49.75		49.75

34 Cones-Dry

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
11	Bshls	PP	Ponderosa Pine	100	20.00	100	20.00
34 Cones-Dry Total :					20.00		20.00

37 Frts/Berys

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	PLNT	Misc Plants	20	40.00	10	20.00
37 Frts/Berys Total :					40.00		20.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 17 of 47
 Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 04 Coconino National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

47 Wildflowrs

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	PLNT	Misc Plants	1	1.00	1	1.00
47 Wildflowrs Total :					1.00		1.00

55 Other Plnt

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	PLNT	Misc Plants	10	50.00	0	.00
55 Other Plnt Total :					50.00		.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 18 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 05 Coronado National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	8	0.00	0.00	492.00	0.00	0.00	1,782.00
3	< \$300	816	1,025.86	1,625.95	17,660.00	1,018.86	1,614.81	17,540.00
4	\$301 - \$10,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0305) Total :		824	1,025.86	1,625.95	18,152.00	1,018.86	1,614.81	19,322.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 19 of 47
 Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 05 Coronado National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

03 Poles

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
PP	Ponderosa Pine	8	12.00	60.00	7.87	5.00	7.62	12.00	60.00
03 Poles Total :		8	12.00	60.00	7.87	5.00	7.62	12.00	60.00

07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0001	Softwood - Other	4	6.32	80.00	20.00	12.66	4.00	6.32	80.00
0007	Combined Softwood	250	396.36	2,500.00	10.00	6.31	248.00	393.20	2,480.00
0008	Combined Hardwood	749	1,187.27	14,980.00	20.00	12.62	744.00	1,179.29	14,880.00
07 Fuelwood Total :		1,003	1,589.95	17,560.00	17.51	11.04	996.00	1,578.81	17,440.00

14 Misc-Conv.

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0007	Combined Softwood	13	20.00	20.00	1.57	1.00	12.70	20.00	20.00
PP	Ponderosa Pine	3	4.00	20.00	7.87	5.00	2.54	4.00	20.00
14 Misc-Conv. Total :		15	24.00	40.00	2.62	1.67	15.24	24.00	40.00

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	0007	Combined Softwood	0	.00	137	1,370.00
15 Xmas Trees Total :					.00		1,370.00

17 Non Conv.



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 20 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 05 Coronado National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

17 Non Conv. (Continued)

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	0004	Hardwood - Other	50	250.00	50	250.00
17 Non Conv. Total :					250.00		250.00

30 Foliage

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	PLNT	Misc Plants	604	100.00	4	40.00
30 Foliage Total :					100.00		40.00

31 Needles

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
08	Cu Ft	0001	Softwood - Other	4	20.00	0	.00
31 Needles Total :					20.00		.00

55 Other Plnt

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	PLNT	Misc Plants	61	122.00	61	122.00
55 Other Plnt Total :					122.00		122.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 21 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 06 Gila National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	10	0.00	0.00	221.00	0.00	0.00	221.00
3	< \$300	2,452	6,845.40	10,815.20	27,152.50	6,734.90	10,640.61	26,710.50
4	\$301 - \$10,000	1	572.81	1,210.58	302.65	325.73	783.00	783.00
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	1	565.91	1,162.53	12,052.18	497.14	1,033.40	3,094.90
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0306) Total :		2,464	7,984.12	13,188.31	39,728.32	7,557.77	12,457.01	30,809.40



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 22 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 06 Gila National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0122	Ponderosa Pine	407	809.86	202.47	.50	.25	336.10	669.70	167.43
PP	Ponderosa Pine	456	924.14	231.04	.51	.25	.00	.00	.00
PP1	Ponderosa Pine	117	286.44	71.61	.61	.25	.00	.00	.00
01 Sawtimber Total :		980	2,020.44	505.11	.52	.25	336.10	669.70	167.43

02 Pulpwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
PP	Ponderosa Pine	51	80.00	80.00	1.57	1.00	50.80	80.00	80.00
02 Pulpwood Total :		51	80.00	80.00	1.57	1.00	50.80	80.00	80.00

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
BUY1	Softwood - Other	0	.14	5.00	50.00	35.71	.09	.14	5.00
BUY2	Softwood - Other	0	.14	2.50	25.00	17.86	.09	.14	2.50
PJ3	Combined Softwood	25	39.48	28.00	1.11	.71	25.20	39.48	28.00
PP	Ponderosa Pine	13	20.00	20.00	1.57	1.00	12.70	20.00	20.00
06 Posts Total :		38	59.76	55.50	1.46	.93	38.08	59.76	55.50

07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0007	Combined Softwood	40	63.20	160.00	4.00	2.53	40.00	63.20	160.00
0800	Oak	10	16.00	20.00	2.00	1.25	10.00	16.00	20.00
COMH	Combined Hardwood	2,336	3,690.88	9,344.00	4.00	2.53	2,321.50	3,667.97	9,286.00
COMS	Combined Softwood	3,604	5,694.32	14,416.00	4.00	2.53	3,533.50	5,582.93	14,134.00
DEAD	Other Softwood	748	1,181.84	2,992.00	4.00	2.53	722.50	1,141.55	2,890.00
PJ	Combined Softwood	10	16.00	20.00	2.00	1.25	10.00	16.00	20.00
07 Fuelwood Total :		6,748	10,662.24	26,952.00	3.99	2.53	6,637.50	10,487.65	26,510.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 23 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 06 Gila National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0122	Ponderosa Pine	159	352.67	11,849.71	74.47	33.60	395.08	936.70	5,947.32
PP	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	91.71	210.00	3,032.40
08 Non-Saw Total :		159	352.67	11,849.71	74.47	33.60	486.79	1,146.70	8,979.72

14 Misc-Conv.

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
BUY3	Softwood - Other	3	4.20	20.00	7.14	4.76	2.80	4.20	20.00
PP	Ponderosa Pine	6	9.00	45.00	7.87	5.00	5.72	9.00	45.00
14 Misc-Conv. Total :		9	13.20	65.00	7.63	4.92	8.52	13.20	65.00

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

28 Transplant

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	BUY1	Softwood - Other	40	40.00	40	40.00
09	Each	BUY2	Softwood - Other	10	20.00	10	20.00
09	Each	BUY3	Softwood - Other	7	21.00	7	21.00
09	Each	BUY5	Softwood - Other	8	40.00	8	40.00
28 Transplant Total :					121.00		121.00

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	0001	Softwood - Other	20	20.00	20	20.00
29 Limb/Bough Total :					20.00		20.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 24 of 47
 Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 06 Gila National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

52 Cacti

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	PLNT	Misc Plants	20	80.00	20	80.00
52 Cacti Total :					80.00		80.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 25 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 07 Kaibab National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	7	0.00	0.00	811.50	0.00	0.00	811.50
3	< \$300	1,667	8,827.60	13,944.08	37,840.00	12,173.44	21,033.91	37,200.00
4	\$301 - \$10,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,133.06	2,099.29	17,167.19
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	1	5,205.57	10,920.44	132,024.20	2,181.89	4,132.93	145,057.41
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	1	4,658.37	10,102.41	132,774.19	930.51	1,974.54	32,353.91
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	400.90	818.47	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0307) Total :		1,676	18,691.54	34,966.93	303,449.89	16,819.80	30,059.14	232,590.01



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 26 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 07 Kaibab National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0001	Softwood - Other	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	273.08	585.61	2,184.78
0122	Ponderosa Pine	5,227	10,955.30	127,410.76	24.38	11.63	2,239.05	4,298.42	176,790.19
BUY1	Softwood - Other	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	739.57	1,284.42	66,892.59
P912	Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	45.32	104.16	312.48
PP	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,685.27	3,485.05	30,189.48
PP1	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
01 Sawtimber Total :		5,227	10,955.30	127,410.76	24.38	11.63	4,982.29	9,757.66	276,369.52

02 Pulpwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
O	Softwood Other	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	158.61	255.94	255.94
PP	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	79.22	166.49	3,495.51
PPCL	Ponderosa Pine - CL	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	142.39	235.76	235.76
PPO	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	43.30	126.27	126.27
02 Pulpwood Total :		0	.00	.00	.00	.00	423.52	784.46	4,113.48

03 Poles

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
COMS	Combined Softwood	79	125.00	125.00	1.57	1.00	79.38	125.00	125.00
DEAD	Other Softwood	10	16.00	160.00	15.75	10.00	10.16	16.00	160.00
03 Poles Total :		90	141.00	285.00	3.18	2.02	89.54	141.00	285.00

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
JUNI	Combined Softwood	3	4.80	85.00	27.78	17.71	3.06	4.79	85.00
PJ	Combined Softwood	68	107.18	1,900.00	27.78	17.73	66.96	104.91	1,860.00
06 Posts Total :		71	111.98	1,985.00	27.78	17.73	70.02	109.70	1,945.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 27 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 07 Kaibab National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0007	Combined Softwood	1,985	3,136.30	7,940.00	4.00	2.53	1,985.00	3,136.30	7,940.00
COMS	Combined Softwood	6,110	9,653.80	24,440.00	4.00	2.53	6,040.00	9,543.20	24,160.00
JUNI	Combined Softwood	505	797.90	2,020.00	4.00	2.53	430.00	679.40	1,720.00
PJ	Combined Softwood	40	63.20	220.00	5.50	3.48	40.00	63.20	220.00
07 Fuelwood Total :		8,640	13,651.20	34,620.00	4.01	2.54	8,495.00	13,422.10	34,040.00

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
PP	Ponderosa Pine	3,484	8,112.14	101,707.96	29.19	12.54	51.87	121.24	989.99
PPCL	Ponderosa Pine - CL	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	751.81	1,794.93	454.28
08 Non-Saw Total :		3,484	8,112.14	101,707.96	29.19	12.54	803.68	1,916.17	1,444.27

14 Misc-Conv.

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
PJ	Combined Softwood	27	39.90	950.00	35.71	23.81	26.04	39.06	930.00
14 Misc-Conv. Total :		27	39.90	950.00	35.71	23.81	26.04	39.06	930.00

20 Grn Bio Cv

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0007	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,401.23	2,828.11	88.45
COMS	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	510.60	1,030.54	257.87
PP1	Ponderosa Pine	1,153	1,955.41	35,679.67	30.93	18.25	17.88	30.34	240.53
20 Grn Bio Cv Total :		1,153	1,955.41	35,679.67	30.93	18.25	1,929.71	3,888.99	586.85



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 28 of 47
 Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 07 Kaibab National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
06	Ln Ft	COMS	Combined Softwood	141	211.50	141	211.50
15 Xmas Trees Total :					211.50		211.50

33 Cones-Grn

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
11	Bshls	0007	Combined Softwood	300	600.00	300	600.00
33 Cones-Grn Total :					600.00		600.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 29 of 47
 Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 08 Lincoln National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	636	0.00	0.00	6,598.00	0.00	0.00	7,143.00
3	< \$300	779	3,936.12	6,220.96	16,010.75	3,959.12	6,257.32	16,141.76
4	\$301 - \$10,000	1	198.77	313.03	7,825.75	20.55	40.71	134.13
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0308) Total :		1,416	4,134.89	6,533.99	30,434.50	3,979.67	6,298.03	23,418.89



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 30 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 08 Lincoln National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0025	True Fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	2.23	4.80	14.40
0122	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	8.00	16.60	83.00
0204	Douglas-fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	3.59	8.71	26.13
01 Sawtimber Total :		0	.00	.00	.00	.00	13.82	30.11	123.53

02 Pulpwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0025	True Fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	1.14	1.80	1.80
0204	Douglas-fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	2.92	4.60	4.60
PP1	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	2.67	4.20	4.20
02 Pulpwood Total :		0	.00	.00	.00	.00	6.73	10.60	10.60

03 Poles

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0001	Softwood - Other	1	1.45	18.75	20.38	12.93	.92	1.45	18.75
0007	Combined Softwood	15	23.12	80.00	5.45	3.46	14.68	23.12	80.00
PPD	Ponderosa Pine	2	3.48	60.00	27.40	17.24	2.20	3.47	60.00
03 Poles Total :		18	28.05	158.75	8.92	5.66	17.80	28.04	158.75

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0007	Combined Softwood	0	.51	180.00	545.45	352.94	.32	.51	180.00
06 Posts Total :		0	.51	180.00	545.45	352.94	.32	.51	180.00

07 Fuelwood



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 31 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 08 Lincoln National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

07 Fuelwood (Continued)

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0007	Combined Softwood	3,820	6,035.60	15,280.00	4.00	2.53	3,810.00	6,019.80	15,240.00
0122	Ponderosa Pine	199	313.03	7,825.75	39.37	25.00	.00	.00	.00
JUNI	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	11.50	18.17	59.55
P912	Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	19.50	30.81	99.46
PJ	Combined Softwood	78	124.80	312.00	4.00	2.50	78.00	124.80	312.00
PJCL	Comb Softwood CL	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	2.00	3.20	12.00
PP	Ponderosa Pine	20	32.00	80.00	4.00	2.50	20.00	32.00	80.00
07 Fuelwood Total :		4,117	6,505.43	23,497.75	5.71	3.61	3,941.00	6,228.78	15,803.01

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
06	Ln Ft	0007	Combined Softwood	12	12.00	12	12.00
06	Ln Ft	0025	True Fir	0	.00	540	540.00
06	Ln Ft	COMS	Combined Softwood	41	41.00	41	41.00
09	Each	0001	Softwood - Other	635	6,350.00	635	6,355.00
15 Xmas Trees Total :					6,403.00		6,948.00

28 Transplant

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	0001	Softwood - Other	12	60.00	12	60.00
09	Each	0007	Combined Softwood	23	115.00	23	115.00
28 Transplant Total :					175.00		175.00

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
-----	-------------	--------------	-------------	---------------	-----------------	--------------	----------------



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 32 of 47
 Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 08 Lincoln National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

29 Limb/Bough (Continued)

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
05	Ton	0007	Combined Softwood	2	20.00	2	20.00
29 Limb/Bough Total :					20.00		20.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 33 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 09 Prescott National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	26	0.00	0.00	618.00	0.00	0.00	618.00
3	< \$300	820	4,066.17	6,504.89	16,683.00	4,066.17	6,504.89	16,683.00
4	\$301 - \$10,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,875.89	6,312.17	3,468.16
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0309) Total :		846	4,066.17	6,504.89	17,301.00	6,942.06	12,817.06	20,769.16



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 34 of 47
 Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 09 Prescott National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
PP	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	944.43	1,820.41	1,365.32
01 Sawtimber Total :		0	.00	.00	.00	.00	944.43	1,820.41	1,365.32

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
JUNI	Combined Softwood	2	2.53	108.00	66.67	42.69	1.62	2.54	108.00
PP	Ponderosa Pine	0	.71	30.00	66.67	42.25	.45	.71	30.00
06 Posts Total :		2	3.24	138.00	66.67	42.59	2.07	3.25	138.00

07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
OND	Combined Softwood	4,055	6,488.00	16,220.00	4.00	2.50	4,055.00	6,488.00	16,220.00
PP1	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,931.46	4,491.76	3,368.84
07 Fuelwood Total :		4,055	6,488.00	16,220.00	4.00	2.50	5,986.46	10,979.76	19,588.84

09 Ties

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
JUNI	Combined Softwood	9	13.65	325.00	35.71	23.81	9.10	13.65	325.00
09 Ties Total :		9	13.65	325.00	35.71	23.81	9.10	13.65	325.00

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 35 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 09 Prescott National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

15 Xmas Trees (Continued)

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	0204	Douglas-fir	1	30.00	1	30.00
15 Xmas Trees Total :					30.00		30.00

28 Transplant

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	0001	Softwood - Other	66	198.00	66	198.00
28 Transplant Total :					198.00		198.00

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
05	Ton	0001	Softwood - Other	4	20.00	4	20.00
05	Ton	MNZ	Combined Softwood	64	320.00	64	320.00
05	Ton	O	Softwood Other	4	20.00	4	20.00
29 Limb/Bough Total :					360.00		360.00

52 Cacti

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	PLNT	Misc Plants	30	30.00	30	30.00
52 Cacti Total :					30.00		30.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 36 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 10 Santa Fe National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	581	0.00	0.00	15,606.00	0.00	0.00	19,881.00
3	< \$300	2,199	9,767.88	15,437.87	53,358.20	8,898.71	14,062.84	48,452.20
4	\$301 - \$10,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	522.27	925.86	19,480.62
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,275.35	2,708.89	0.00
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	89.42	175.00	0.00
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0310) Total :		2,780	9,767.88	15,437.87	68,964.20	10,785.75	17,872.59	87,813.82



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 37 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 10 Santa Fe National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
DF	Douglas-fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	2.55	5.00	50.00
PP	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	969.13	1,997.88	9,812.07
PP1	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	584.38	1,272.78	3,020.22
WF	True Fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	5.35	11.00	110.00
01 Sawtimber Total :		0	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,561.41	3,286.66	12,992.29

03 Poles

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0007	Combined Softwood	117	180.68	3,943.76	33.79	21.83	115.13	178.29	4,023.76
0093	Engelmann Spruce	8	13.05	90.00	11.11	6.90	8.10	13.05	90.00
AS	Aspen	4	5.52	184.00	50.00	33.33	.00	.00	.00
COMS	Combined Softwood	45	72.22	498.04	11.11	6.90	44.82	72.22	498.04
DEAD	Other Softwood	5	7.40	51.00	11.11	6.89	1.89	3.05	21.00
ES	Engelmann Spruce	1	2.31	40.00	27.21	17.32	.00	.00	.00
JUNI	Combined Softwood	32	52.19	1,799.00	55.54	34.47	30.22	48.69	1,679.00
03 Poles Total :		212	333.37	6,605.80	31.19	19.82	200.16	315.30	6,311.80

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0007	Combined Softwood	0	.40	20.00	76.92	50.00	.00	.00	.00
COMS	Combined Softwood	0	.27	20.40	113.33	75.56	.18	.27	20.40
JUNI	Combined Softwood	1	2.08	154.00	117.56	74.04	1.31	2.08	154.00
06 Posts Total :		2	2.75	194.40	111.09	70.69	1.49	2.35	174.40

07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0001	Softwood - Other	205	322.37	652.00	3.19	2.02	224.63	353.75	1,609.53
0007	Combined Softwood	8,876	14,022.55	34,910.00	3.93	2.49	8,068.20	12,746.70	31,680.00
0122	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	273.90	431.34	12,914.33



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 38 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 10 Santa Fe National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

07 Fuelwood (Continued)

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0204	Douglas-fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	6.58	10.37	310.47
PJ	Combined Softwood	455	718.90	9,100.00	20.00	12.66	410.00	647.80	8,200.00
07 Fuelwood Total :		9,535	15,063.82	44,662.00	4.68	2.96	8,983.31	14,189.96	54,714.33

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
DFCL	Douglas-fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	2.55	5.00	30.00
PPCL	Ponderosa Pine - CL	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	20.34	40.00	240.00
WFCL	True Fir - CL	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	2.34	5.00	30.00
WPCL	Western White Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
08 Non-Saw Total :		0	.00	.00	.00	.00	25.23	50.00	300.00

14 Misc-Conv.

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
COMS	Combined Softwood	19	37.92	1,896.00	100.00	50.00	14.16	28.32	1,416.00
14 Misc-Conv. Total :		19	37.92	1,896.00	100.00	50.00	14.16	28.32	1,416.00

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	0001	Softwood - Other	0	.00	515	2,575.00
09	Each	0007	Combined Softwood	455	4,550.00	455	4,550.00
09	Each	0093	Engelmann Spruce	96	960.00	236	1,660.00
09	Each	BUY1	Softwood - Other	0	.00	10	100.00
09	Each	COMS	Combined Softwood	943	9,430.00	943	9,430.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 39 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 10 Santa Fe National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

15 Xmas Trees (Continued)

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	ES	Engelmann Spruce	0	.00	150	900.00
15 Xmas Trees Total :					14,940.00		19,215.00

17 Non Conv.

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
05	Ton	DF	Douglas-fir	2	20.00	2	20.00
17 Non Conv. Total :					20.00		20.00

28 Transplant

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	0001	Softwood - Other	2	20.00	2	20.00
09	Each	0007	Combined Softwood	43	230.00	43	230.00
09	Each	0740	Aspen	17	85.00	17	85.00
09	Each	A	Aspen	35	175.00	35	175.00
09	Each	BUY1	Softwood - Other	7	56.00	7	56.00
09	Each	COMS	Combined Softwood	12	60.00	12	60.00
28 Transplant Total :					626.00		626.00

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
05	Ton	COMS	Combined Softwood	4	20.00	4	20.00
29 Limb/Bough Total :					20.00		20.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 40 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 12 Tonto National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	13	0.00	0.00	380.00	0.00	0.00	8,675.00
3	< \$300	761	1,050.38	1,659.56	20,980.00	999.88	1,579.77	19,970.00
4	\$301 - \$10,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	8.89	14.00	420.14
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	1	6,593.83	13,568.84	111,593.87	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0312) Total :		775	7,644.21	15,228.40	132,953.87	1,008.77	1,593.77	29,065.14



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 41 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 12 Tonto National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
PP	Ponderosa Pine	1,592	3,141.43	20,136.57	12.65	6.41	.00	.00	.00
01 Sawtimber Total :		1,592	3,141.43	20,136.57	12.65	6.41	.00	.00	.00

03 Poles

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
COMS	Combined Softwood	3	4.62	20.00	6.80	4.33	2.94	4.62	20.00
03 Poles Total :		3	4.62	20.00	6.80	4.33	2.94	4.62	20.00

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
COMS	Combined Softwood	1	2.26	40.00	27.78	17.70	1.44	2.26	40.00
06 Posts Total :		1	2.26	40.00	27.78	17.70	1.44	2.26	40.00

07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
COMS	Combined Softwood	1,046	1,652.68	20,920.00	20.00	12.66	995.50	1,572.89	19,910.00
JUNI	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	6.99	11.00	330.11
OAK	Combined Hardwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	1.91	3.00	90.03
07 Fuelwood Total :		1,046	1,652.68	20,920.00	20.00	12.66	1,004.40	1,586.89	20,330.14

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
PPCL	Ponderosa Pine - CL	2,974	6,983.20	28,910.45	9.72	4.14	.00	.00	.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 42 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region Forest: 12 Tonto National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

08 Non-Saw (Continued)

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
08 Non-Saw Total :		2,974	6,983.20	28,910.45	9.72	4.14	.00	.00	.00

20 Grn Bio Cv

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
PPB	Ponderosa Pine	2,028	3,444.21	62,546.85	30.85	18.16	.00	.00	.00
20 Grn Bio Cv Total :		2,028	3,444.21	62,546.85	30.85	18.16	.00	.00	.00

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	PJ	Combined Softwood	0	.00	553	8,295.00
15 Xmas Trees Total :					.00		8,295.00

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
05	Ton	MNZ	Combined Softwood	76	380.00	76	380.00
29 Limb/Bough Total :					380.00		380.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 43 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS

Arizona

Forest	Sold Number	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
Apache/Sitgreaves National Forest	2,281	18,138.79	40,330.86	222,233.27	19,062.40	38,679.10	145,994.05
Coconino National Forest	2,403	25,549.01	49,941.48	469,981.20	17,784.39	34,667.87	99,340.02
Coronado National Forest	816	1,025.86	1,625.95	17,660.00	1,018.86	1,614.81	17,540.00
Kaibab National Forest	1,669	18,691.54	34,966.93	302,638.39	16,819.80	30,059.14	231,778.51
Prescott National Forest	820	4,066.17	6,504.89	16,683.00	6,942.06	12,817.06	20,151.16
Tonto National Forest	762	7,644.21	15,228.40	132,573.87	1,008.77	1,593.77	20,390.14
Arizona Sub Total :	8,751	75,115.58	148,598.51	1,161,769.73	62,636.28	119,431.75	535,193.88

New Mexico

Forest	Sold Number	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
Carson National Forest	1,400	8,925.97	14,240.97	37,572.60	9,369.06	15,364.75	36,921.33
Cibola National Forest	1,204	5,378.21	8,699.83	30,504.00	5,903.60	9,900.26	30,171.60
Gila National Forest	2,454	7,984.12	13,188.31	39,507.32	7,557.77	12,457.01	30,588.40
Lincoln National Forest	780	4,134.89	6,533.99	23,836.50	3,979.67	6,298.03	16,275.89
Santa Fe National Forest	2,199	9,767.88	15,437.87	53,358.20	10,785.75	17,872.59	67,932.82
New Mexico Sub Total :	8,037	36,191.07	58,100.97	184,778.62	37,595.85	61,892.64	181,890.04
All State Total :	16,788	111,306.65	206,699.48	1,346,548.35	100,232.13	181,324.39	717,083.92

NON-CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS

Arizona

Forest	UOM	Description	Sold Number	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
Apache/Sitgreaves National Forest	05	Ton	0	.00	.00	8	40.00
	09	Each	1,050	1,211.00	17,581.00	1,211	17,626.00
	10	Lbs	2	800.00	40.00	800	40.00
Coconino National Forest	05	Ton	1	9.95	49.75	10	49.75
	08	Cu Ft	1	20.00	20.00	20	20.00
	09	Each	30	814.00	824.00	530	540.00
	10	Lbs	4	31.00	91.00	11	21.00
	11	Bshls	1	100.00	20.00	100	20.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 44 of 47
 Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

NON-CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS (Continued)

Arizona (Continued)

Forest	UOM	Description	Sold Number	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
Coronado National Forest	08	Cu Ft	1	4.00	20.00	0	.00
	09	Each	1	50.00	250.00	187	1,620.00
	10	Lbs	6	665.00	222.00	65	162.00
Kaibab National Forest	06	Ln Ft	5	141.00	211.50	141	211.50
	11	Bshls	2	300.00	600.00	300	600.00
Prescott National Forest	05	Ton	18	72.00	360.00	72	360.00
	09	Each	8	97.00	258.00	97	258.00
Tonto National Forest	05	Ton	13	76.00	380.00	76	380.00
	09	Each	0	.00	.00	553	8,295.00
Arizona Sub Total :			1,143		20,927.25		30,243.25

New Mexico

Forest	UOM	Description	Sold Number	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
Carson National Forest	05	Ton	4	4.00	80.00	4	80.00
	09	Each	579	770.00	4,804.00	1,988	12,139.00
Cibola National Forest	09	Each	13	62.00	390.00	62	390.00
Gila National Forest	09	Each	9	85.00	201.00	85	201.00
	10	Lbs	1	20.00	20.00	20	20.00
Lincoln National Forest	05	Ton	1	2.00	20.00	2	20.00
	06	Ln Ft	4	53.00	53.00	593	593.00
	09	Each	631	670.00	6,525.00	670	6,530.00
Santa Fe National Forest	05	Ton	2	6.00	40.00	6	40.00
	09	Each	579	1,610.00	15,566.00	2,425	19,841.00
New Mexico Sub Total :			1,823		27,699.00		39,854.00
All State Total :			2,966		48,626.25		70,097.25



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 45 of 47
Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

NUMBER OF SALES MADE

Forest	Non Convertible Products	To \$300	\$301 To \$10,000	\$10,001 To \$100,000	\$100,001 To \$1,000,000	\$1,000,001 To \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 and Over	Total Convertible Products	Total Number Of Sales
Apache/Sitgreaves National Forest	1,052	2,277	2	2				2,281	3,333
Carson National Forest	583	1,400						1,400	1,983
Cibola National Forest	13	1,203	1					1,204	1,217
Coconino National Forest	37	2,401	2					2,403	2,440
Coronado National Forest	8	816						816	824
Gila National Forest	10	2,452	1	1				2,454	2,464
Kaibab National Forest	7	1,667		1	1			1,669	1,676
Lincoln National Forest	636	779	1					780	1,416
Prescott National Forest	26	820						820	846
Santa Fe National Forest	581	2,199						2,199	2,780
Tonto National Forest	13	761			1			762	775
Region (R3, Southwestern Region) Total :	2,966	16,775	7	4	2			16,788	19,754



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly

Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 46 of 47

Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

REPORT LEGEND Convertible Products

*** Legend for CUTS203 is Under Construction ***



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly

Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 47 of 47

Run Date: 08/14/2023 03:19 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Where Clause: Where (Region_Code = '03') and (report_date between to_date('10/01/2022 00:00:00','mm/dd/yyyy hh24:mi:ss') and to_date('09/30/2023 23:59:59','mm/dd/yyyy hh24:mi:ss')) and 1=1 and stewardship_indicator in ('N','Y') and good_neighbor_auth_indicator in ('N','Y') and (SNAPSHOT_FISCAL_YEAR = '2023' AND SNAPSHOT_QUARTER = '3')

Sorting Criteria:

End of Report